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SEMINAR ATTENDEES 

Complete contact information can be accessed in the Member Directory at www.americanhorsepubs.com 

 

SPONSORS 
 

ADEQUAN/LUITPOLD 

PHARMACEUTICALS 
Dr. Victoria Maxwell 

VMaxwell@luitpold.com 

 

ALLTECH 
Nicholasville, Kentucky 

Susanna Elliott 

suelliott@alltech.com 

Elizabeth Haywood 

ehaywood@alltech.com 

 

AQHA PUBLICATIONS 
Amarillo, Texas 

Tom Persechino 

tomp@aqha.org 

Doug Hayes+ 

dhayes@aqha.org 

Christine Hamilton 

chamilton@aqha.org 

 

BRANCH SMITH PRINTING 
Fort Worth, Texas 

John Miller 

jmiller@branchsmith.com 

 

COWBOY PUBLISHING GROUP 
Fort Worth, Texas 

Patty Tiberg 

patty.tiberg@cowboypublishing.com 

Ross Hecox 

ross.hecox@westernhorseman.com 

Bonnie Wheatley 

bonnie.wheatley@mac.com 

Cory Wiese 

cory.wiese@westernhorseman.com 

 

DOVER SADDLERY 
Littleton, Massachusetts 

Janet Nittmann 

jnittmann@doversaddlery.com

EQUINE LAND CONSERVATION 

RESOURCE 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Deb Balliet 

dballiet@elcr.org 

EQUINE RESOURCES 

INTERNATIONAL 
Kennett Square, Pennsylvania 

Lua Oas Southard+ 

lua@equineresources.com 

Rebecca Pitcher 

rebecca@equineresources.com 

Cassie Lizza 

cassie@equineresources.com 

 

FARNAM HORSE PRODUCTS 
Phoenix, Arizona 

Ron Akre 

rakre@central.com 

Carrie Foote 

cfoote@central.com 

 

FREEDOM HEALTH 

LLC/SUCCEED® 
Aurora, Ohio 

Patrick Warczak, Jr. 

pwarczak@freedomhealthllc.com 

Lyndsey White 

lwhite@freedomhealthllc.com 

 

KENTUCKY HORSE PARK 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Lisa Jackson 

lisa.jackson@ky.gov 

Cindy Rullman 

cindy.rullman@ky.gov 

 

MERIAL 

Hoyt Cheramie, DVM 

hoyt.cheramie@merial.com 

Sullivan Higdon & Sink 

Kelly Goss 

Kelly.Goss@shscom.com

PFIZER ANIMAL HEALTH 
New York, New York 

Kristin Ruff 

Kristin.Ruff@Pfizer.com 

Kathy Miranowic 

Kathy.Miranowic@Pfizer.com 

Martin Williams Advertising  

Josh Thompson 

j.thompson@martinwilliams.com 

Megan Wood 

m.wood@martinwilliams.com 

 

PUBLISHERS PRESS 
Shepherdsville, Kentucky 

Michael Simon 

Michael@pubpress.com 

Dan Weber 

Dave Russo 

daverusso@pubpress.com 

Amanda Bledsoe 

amanda@pubpress.com 

Bryan Bullock 

Enrique Camacho 

Jessie Devine 

Katrina Sorrell 
 

PUBLICATION MEMBERS 
 

ACTIVE INTEREST MEDIA/EQUINE 

NETWORK 
Boulder, Colorado 

Gaithersburg, Maryland 

Tom Winsor 

tom@myhorse.com 

Susan Harding+ 

sharding@aimmedia.com 

Cathy Laws 

cathy.laws@equinetwork.com 

Greg Medley 

gmedley@equine.com 

Mary Watts 

mwatts@aimmedia.com
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AMERICAN COWBOY 
Boulder, Colorado 

Tom Wilmes 

twilmes@aimmedia.com 
 

AMERICAN FARRIERS JOURNAL 
Brookfield, Wisconsin 

Frank Lessiter+ 

lessitef@lesspub.com 

 

BARREL HORSE NEWS 
Fort Worth, Texas 

Bonnie Wheatley 

bonnie.wheatley@mac.com 

 
BLOOD-HORSE PUBLICATIONS 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Stacy Bearse 

sbearse@BloodHorse.com 

Marla Bickel 

mbickel@BloodHorse.com 

Shawnne Carter 

scarter@BloodHorse.com 

Lisa Coots 

lcoots@BloodHorse.com 

Suzanne Dorman 

sdorman@BloodHorse.com 

Jackie Duke 

jduke@BloodHorse.com 

Dawn Garner 

dgarner@BloodHorse.com 

Evan Hammonds 

ehammonds@BloodHorse.com 

Ellen Kiser 

ekiser@BloodHorse.com 

Tom Lamarra 

tlamarra@BloodHorse.com 

Eric Mitchell 

emitchell@BloodHorse.com 

Leslie Neilson 

lneilson@BloodHorse.com 

Adam Spradling 

aspradling@BloodHorse.com 

Katie Taylor 

ktaylor@BloodHorse.com 

David Young 

dyoung@BloodHorse.com 

 
EQUESTRIAN MAGAZINE 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Brian Sosby 

bsosby@usef.org 

Sarah Conrad, USEF 

sconrad@usef.org 

 

EQUINEWS/KER.COM 
Versailles, Kentucky 

Kimberly Brown+ 

kbrown@ker.com 

Catherine Bishop 

cbishop@ker.com 

Jennifer Hall 

jhall@ker.com 

Susan Hammonds 

shammonds@ker.com 

Erin Ryder Hsu 

eryder@ker.com 

HOLISTIC HORSE MEDIA 
Perkasie, Pennsylvania 

Karen Tappenden 

karen@holistichorse.com 

 

HOOF BEATS 
USTROTTING.COM 
Columbus, Ohio 

Heather Dodds 

heather.dodds@ustrotting.com 

Rich Johnston 

rich.johnston@ustrotting.com 

Jason Turner 

jason.turner@ustrotting.com 

 
HORSE ILLUSTRATED/YOUNG RIDER 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Pat Trowbridge+ 

ptrowbridge@bowtieinc.com 

Kimberly Abbott 

kabbott@bowtieinc.com 

Rachael Brugger 

rbrugger@bowtieinc.com 

Lisa Munniksma 

lmunniksma@bowtieinc.com 

Ashley Hartsough 

ahartsough@bowtieinc.com 

Elizabeth Moyer 

emoyer@bowtieinc.com 

Leslie Potter 

lpotter@bowtieinc.com 

Sarah Sweeney 

ssweeney@bowtieinc.com 

Lesley Ward 

lward@bowtieinc.com 

Holly Werner 

hwerner@bowtieinc.com 

 
MID-ATLANTIC THOROUGHBRED 
Timonium, Maryland 

Lori Lampert 

llampert@marylandthoroughbred.com 
 

MODERN ARABIAN HORSE 
Aurora, Colorado 

Susan Bavaria 

susan.bavaria@arabianhorses.org 

Hilary Nixon 

hilary.nixon@arabianhorses.org 

 

NORTHWEST RIDER MAGAZINE 
Newberg, Oregon 

Valrey Van Gundy 

nwrider@teleport.com 
 

NRHA REINER 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 

Kathy Swan 

kswan317@aol.com 

Carol Trimmer 

ctrimmer@nrha.com 

 

PAINT HORSE JOURNAL 
Fort Worth, Texas 

Jessica Hein 

jhein@apha.com 

 

PRACTICAL HORSEMAN  
Gaithersburg, Maryland 

Traci Donatelli 

tdonatelli@aimmedia.com 

 

PROFESSIONAL FARRIER 
AMERICAN FARRIERS 

ASSOCIATION 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Jerry Pulaski 

Danvers Child 

danvers@equidesis.com 

April Raine 

april@afapublications.com 

 
RIDING'S PUBLICATIONS 
Santee, California 

Cheryl Erpelding♦ 

cheryl@ridingmagazine.com 

 

SPORT HORSE MARKETPLACE 
THE SPORTHORSE DIRECTORY 
Madison, Wisconsin 

Anna Goebel 

anna@sporthorsemarketplace.com 

Suzan Crum 

suzan@sporthorsemarketplace.com 

 

THE AMERICAN QUARTER HORSE 
JOURNAL 
Amarillo, Texas 

Doug Hayes+ 

dhayes@aqha.org 

Christine Hamilton 

chamilton@aqha.org 

 
THE CARRIAGE JOURNAL 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Jennifer Singleton 

caa_jennifer@windstream.net 

 

THE CEH REPORT 
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA CENTER 

FOR EQUINE HEALTH 
Davis, California 

Barbara Meierhenry 

cehwriter@ucdavis.edu 

 

THE CHRONICLE OF THE HORSE 
CHRONOHORSE.COM 
Middleburg, Virginia 

Karen Showalter, CPA 

karen@chronofhorse.com 

Tricia Booker 

tbooker@chronofhorse.com 

Erin Bush 

erin@chronofhorse.com 

 

THE FLORIDA HORSE 
Ocala, Florida 

Summer Best 

summer@flequine.com
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THE HORSE 
THE HORSE.COM 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Stephanie Church 

schurch@TheHorse.com 

Megan Arszman 

marszman@TheHorse.com 

Alexandra Beckstett 

abeckstett@TheHorse.com 

Yvonne Long 

ylong@TheHorse.com 

Charlie Payne 

cpayne@TheHorse.com 

Leigh Walkup 

lwalkup@TheHorse.com 

Christy West 

cmwest@TheHorse.com 

 
THE SENTINEL 
Woodstock, Illinois 

Sandy Kucharski 

fivelazyk@dls.net 

Lisa Kucharski 

ponygirl313@yahoo.com 

 

THOROUGHBRED TIMES 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Mark Simon 

msimon@thoroughbredtimes.com 

Emily Alberti 

ealberti@thoroughbredtimes.com 

Tom Law 

tlaw@thoroughbredtimes.com 

Joe Morris 

jmorris@thoroughbredtimes.com 

Mary Simon 

hindoo@insightbb.com 

 

TODAY’S HORSE TRADER 
Newhall, California 

Norma Safford Vela 

todaystrader@gmail.com 

 

TRAIL BLAZER MAGAZINE 
Debby Nichols 

debby859@insightbb.com 

Lisa Warmels 

lisa.warmels@ymail.com 

 

TROT MAGAZINE 
Mississauga, Ontario, Canada 

Kim Fisher 

kfisher@standardbredcanada.ca 

Heather Barry 

Bryan Caoagas 

Paulina Perzynska 

 

USDF CONNECTION 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Emily Koenig 

ekoenig@usdf.org 

Jennifer Bryant+ 

jennifer@jenniferbryant.net 

Ross Creech 

rcreech@usdf.org 

Sara Hoffman 

shoffman@usdf.org 

Debbie LaBerge 

dlaberge@usdf.org 

Linda Schultz 

lschultz@usdf.org 

 

USHJA IN STRIDE 
USHJA.COM 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Whitney Allen 

wallen@ushja.org 

Leslie Deckard 

ldeckard@ushja.org 

Sarah Hope 

shope@ushja.org 

 
WESTERN HORSEMAN 
Fort Worth, Texas 

Ross Hecox 

ross.hecox@westernhorseman.com 

 

EQUINE-RELATED  

WEB SITE MEMBER 
 

EQUINEVIP.COM 
Lompoc, California 

Susan Ashbrook 

susan@equineVIP.com 

 

CORPORATE MEMBERS 
 

AMERICAN SHETLAND PONY CLUB 
Loxahatchee, Florida 

Johnny Robb 

minipony@earthlink.net 

Jackson Mitich 

jackmacs@earthlink.net 

 

AMERICAN VAULTING ASSOCIATION 
Jan Weber 

janmweber@gmail.com 

 

BACK COUNTRY HORSEMEN OF 

AMERICA 
Graham, Washington 

Allison Schottenhami 

Wilber94@fidnet.com 

 

CERTIFIED HORSEMANSHIP 

ASSOCIATION  
Lexington, Kentucky 

Christy Landwehr 

clandwehr@cha-ahse.org 

 

EDITION BOISELLE 
Speyer, Germany 

Gabriele Boiselle 

gboiselle@mac.com

EQUINE PHOTOGRAPHERS NETWORK 
Walton, New York 

Carien Schippers 

carien@equinephotographers.org 

Alise Lamoreaux 

topazsage@hotmail.com 

Shelley Paulson 

Shelley@shelleypaulson.com 

 

FLYING CHANGE EQUINE THERAPY 
Atlanta, Georgia 

Lissa Corcoran 

Lissa@FlyingChange.org 

Kristin Hauch 

Kristin@FlyingChange.org 

 
HORSEFLY CREATIVE 
Beverly Hills, Florida 

Holly Davis 

holly@horseflycreative.com 

 
HRTV 
Arcadia, California 

Jessica Buckley 

jessica.buckley@hrtv.com 

Dotty Ewing 

dewing@lochlomondpartners.com 

Dennis Murphy 

dennis.murphy@hrtv.com 

 

KENTUCKY HORSE COUNCIL 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Essie Rogers 

erogers@kentuckyhorse.org 

 

LAND O’LAKES PURINA FEED, LLC 
Saint Louis, Missouri 

Bill Shelton 

bill@leftfieldcreative.com 

 

MAGAZINE RADAR, INC. 
New York, New York 

Jaci Hoffmann 

jaci@magazineradar.com 

Brenton Land 

bland@magazineradar.com 

 

ROOD & RIDDLE EQUINE HOSPITAL 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Robin Murray 

rmurray@roodandriddle.com 

 

SMARTPAK EQUINE 
Plymouth, Massachusetts 

Elisabeth Hines 

LHines@smartpak.com 

Elizabeth Resnick 

lresnick@smartpak.com 

 

UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY EQUINE 

INITIATIVE 
Lexington, Kentucky 

Jenny Blandford 

jenny.blandford@uky.edu 

Holly Wiemers 

holly.wiemers@uky.edu 
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W.F. YOUNG, INC. 
East Longmeadow, Massachusetts 

Lynn Larrabee 

llarrabee@wfyoung.com 

Molly O'Brien 

mobrien@wfyoung.com 

 

WELLPRIDE, LLLP 
Venice, Florida 

Anne-Marie Chalmers, MD 

achalmers@wellpride.com 

May-Elise Martinsen 

 

INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS 
 

JEAN ABERNETHY 
jean@jeanabernethy.com 

Marietta, Georgia 

 

JENNIFER BRYANT+ 
jennifer@jenniferbryant.net 

West Chester, Pennsylvania 

 

DANVERS CHILD 
danvers@equidesis.com 

Lafayette, Indiana 

 

KAY COYTE 
kay.coyte@comcast.net 

Arlington, Virginia 

 

DIANA DE ROSA 
dderosa1@optonline.net 

Farmingdale, New York 

 

MAUREEN GALLATIN 
maureen@inspiredbyhorses.com 

Tryon, North Carolina 

 

TRACY GANTZ+ 
gantztracy@aol.com 

Monrovia, California 

 

MARSHA HAYES 
mhkansas@comgen.com 

Independence, Kansas 

 

DEAN HOFFMAN+ 
hoffman.communications@yahoo.com 

Columbus, Ohio 

 

DIANA HUNT 
huntress1@bellsouth.net 

Aiken, South Carolina 

 

HOLLY JACOBSON 
hols62@comcast.net 

Ipswich, Massachusetts 

 

SHAWNA KARRASCH 
shawna@on-target-training.com 

San Marcos, California

LISA KEMP 
KempEquine@gmail.com 

Chicago, Illinois 

 

DEBBIE LABERGE 
dlaberge@usdf.org 

Windsor, South Carolina 

 

CONNIE LECHLEITNER+ 
cmlechlei@gmail.com 

New Philadelphia, Ohio 

 

BARBARA LENNOX 
lennoxbarb@bell.net 

Guelph, Ontario, Canada 

 

DANIEL LEW 
danielklew@aol.com 

Oceanside, California 

 

DEBORAH LYONS 
medb@rcn.com 

West Chester, Pennsylvania 

 

KIM MACMILLAN 
kim@looncreekenterprises.com 

Huntington, Indiana 

 

MARTI MCGINNIS 
martimu@gmail.com 

Nicholasville, Kentucky 

 

CHAD MENDELL 
Chad@cowdogmedia.com 

Lexington, Kentucky 

 

MICHAEL MODECKI 
michael@modecki.com 

Chatsworth, California 

 

DAVID MORRISON 
dmattmorrison@yahoo.com 

Ames, Iowa 

 

LISA MUNNIKSMA 
lisa@lisa-writes.com 

Lexington, Kentucky 

 

KATIE NAVARRA 
katienavarra@yahoo.com 

Mechanicville, New York 

 

JEANNIE BLANCQ PUTNEY 
jeannie@jeannieblancqputney.com 

Lexington, Kentucky 

 

APRIL RAINE 
april@equidesis.com 

Lafayette, Indiana 

 

DENISE STEFFANUS 
roserunfarm@aol.com 

Cynthiana, Kentucky

DAN STREETER 
desertavenue@netzero.com 

Hurst, Texas 

 

MILT TOBY 
milt.toby@miltonctoby.com 

Georgetown, Kentucky 

 

KATHERINE WALCOTT 
ktw@crml.uab.edu 

Wilsonville, Alabama 

 

CHRISTY WEST 
cmwest@thehorse.com 

Advance, North Carolina 

 

RACHELLE WILHELM 
Rachelle_wilhelm@yahoo.com 

Granbury, Texas 

 

KANDACE YORK 
fieldstone@luckey.net 

Luckey, Ohio 

 

 STUDENT MEMBERS 

 

JADA BUCHANAN 
2010 Travel Award Winner 

buchanan2010@gmail.com 

Greencastle, Indiana 

 

HOLLY EGGLESTON 
hollyeggelston@hotmail.com 

Fort Wayne, Indiana 

 

HAILEY ELIN HARROUN 
2010 Student Award Winner 

hailey.elin.harroun@okstate.edu 

Stillwater, Oklahoma 

 

LISA KUCHARSKI 
ponygirl313@yahoo.com 

Woodstock, Illinois 

 

REBECCA LIPPERT 
rmlippert01@gmail.com 

Louisville, Kentucky 

 

LAURA VILLASANA 
2010 Travel Award Winner 

sftblpepper@yahoo.com 

Lexington, Kentucky 

 

JENNIFER LYNN WHITTLE 
jennifer.whittle@uky.edu 

Laurenceburg, Kentucky
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  GUEST SPEAKERS 
 

MARTY BAUMAN 
Director of Media Services 
2010 Alltech FEI World Equestrian Games 

marty@classic-communications.com 
 

MARLA BICKEL 
Blood-Horse Publications 

mbickel@bloodhorse.com 

Lexington, Kentucky 
 

ROB HENDRICKSON 
robjhendrickson@gmail.com 

Godley, Texas 

 

DR. SAMIR HUSNI 
University of Mississippi  

School of Journalism 

samir.husni@gmail.com 

www.mrmagazine.com 

 

MICHELLE KIBLER 
University of Kentucky  

Agricultural Economics 

michelle.kibler@uky.edu 

Lexington, Kentucky 

 

BILL SHELTON 
Left Field Creative 

bill@leftfieldcreative.com 

Saint Louis, Missouri 

 

MILT TOBY 
Author/Attorney 

milt.toby@miltonctoby.com 

Georgetown, Kentucky 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SPECIAL GUESTS 
 

JOHN NICHOLSON 
2010 Equine Industry Vision Award 

Winner 

 

JANE BESHEAR 
First Lady of Kentucky 

 

BEN BROWN & CARIBBEAN BLUES 
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